RMB4,605,012,000 of amounts due to customers for contract work and receipts in advance

included in trade and other payables were reclassified to contract liabilities respectively.

The following tables summarise the impacts of applying IFRS 15 on the Group’s condensed

consolidated statement of financial position as at June 30, 2018 for each of the line items

affected. There is no impact on the Group’s condensed consolidated statement of profit or

loss and other comprehensive income for the current interim period. Line items that were not

affected by the changes have not been included.

79CGN Power Co., Ltd.*  2018 Interim Report

N
o

te
s

to
 t

h
e

C
o

n
d

en
se

d
 C

o
n

so
lid

at
ed

Fi

n
an

ci
al

 S
ta

te
m

en
ts

3. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

3.1 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers (Continued)

3.1.2 Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 15 (Continued)

Impact on the condensed consolidated statement of financial position

Amounts

without

application

As reported Adjustments of IFRS 15

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Current Assets

Contract assets 4,662,639 (4,662,639) —

Amounts due from customers for

 contract work — 4,662,639 4,662,639

Current Liabilities

Contract liabilities 2,147,831 (2,147,831) —

Amounts due to customers for

 contract work — 1,075,427 1,075,427

Trade and other payables 17,119,551 1,072,404 18,191,955

Except as described above, the application of IFRS 15 has had no material impact on the

amount reported in the condensed consolidated financial statements.

80 CGN Power Co., Ltd.*  2018 Interim Report

 Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
 Financial Statements

 For the six months ended June 30, 2018

3. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

3.2 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on

IFRS 9 Financial Instruments

In the current period, the Group has applied IFRS 9 Financial Instruments and the related

consequential amendments to other IFRSs. IFRS 9 introduces new requirements for 1) the